Content

Course Code

HUK272

Course Name

Public International Law Il 4

Prerequisites

Admission Requirements

Language of Instruction
Course Type

Course Level

Objective

Content
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9.

References

Turkish
Compulsory

Bachelor Degree

Semester

Theory Practice Lab Credit ECTS

4 0 0 5 5

The course aims to explain how international law governs the various areas of international relations.

The course content consists of an analysis of the various areas governed by international law, such as the

recognition of states and governments, State succession, the settlement of disputes, the use of armed

force, international responsibility, diplomatic and consular law and the international law of the sea.

Detailed course content:

. Recognition in international law

. State succession

. Settlement of international disputes

. Settlement of international disputes

. Use of force in international relations
. Use of force in international relations
. Case analysis

. Diplomatic and consular law

Law of State Responsibility

10. Law of State Responsibility

11. International Criminal Law: Basic concepts

12. International Law of the Sea

13. International Law of the Sea

14. Case analysis

* Nguyen Quoc Dinh & Patrick Daillier & Alain Pellet, Droit international public, L.G.D.J., 2022.

+ Hiseyin Pazarci, Uluslararasi Hukuk, Turhan kitabevi, 2023.

+lan Brownlie, Principles of Public International Law, Oxford University Press, 2019.

+Jean Combacau & Serge Sur, Droit international public, Montchrestien, 2019.

* Pierre-Marie Dupuy, Droit international public, Dalloz, 2016.

+ Dominique Carreau & Andrea Hamann & Fabrizio Marrella, Droit International, Pedone, 2022.

*« Emmanuel Decaux, Droit International Public, Dalloz, 2020.

+ Paola Gaeta & Jorge E. Vifluales & Salvatore Zappald, Casese's International Law, Oxford, 2005.

Theory Topics

Week

1

Weekly Contents

Recognition in International Law

State Succession

Settlement of international disputes
Settlement of international disputes

Use of Rorce in International Relations

11/25/2025 11:54:17 PM



Week

10

11

12

13

14

Weekly Contents

Use of Rorce in International Relations
Case Study

Diplomatic and Consular Law

Law of International Responsibility

Law of International Responsibility
International Criminal Law: Basic Concepts
International Law of the Sea

International Law of the Sea

Case Study

11/25/2025 11:54:17 PM

2/2



	Content
	Theory Topics

