

Content

Course Code	Course Name	Semester	Theory	Practice	Lab	Credit	ECTS
HUK272	Public International Law II	4	4	0	0	5	5

Prerequisites	
Admission Requirements	

Language of Instruction	Turkish
Course Type	Compulsory
Course Level	Bachelor Degree
Objective	The course aims to explain how international law governs the various areas of international relations.
Content	<p>The course content consists of an analysis of the various areas governed by international law, such as the recognition of states and governments, State succession, the settlement of disputes, the use of armed force, international responsibility, diplomatic and consular law and the international law of the sea.</p> <p>Detailed course content:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Recognition in international law2. State succession3. Settlement of international disputes4. Settlement of international disputes5. Use of force in international relations6. Use of force in international relations7. Case analysis8. Diplomatic and consular law9. Law of State Responsibility10. Law of State Responsibility11. International Criminal Law: Basic concepts12. International Law of the Sea13. International Law of the Sea14. Case analysis
References	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Nguyen Quoc Dinh & Patrick Daillier & Alain Pellet, Droit international public, L.G.D.J., 2022.• Hüseyin Pazarçı, Uluslararası Hukuk, Turhan kitabevi, 2023.• Ian Brownlie, Principles of Public International Law, Oxford University Press, 2019.• Jean Combacau & Serge Sur, Droit international public, Montchrestien, 2019.• Pierre-Marie Dupuy, Droit international public, Dalloz, 2016.• Dominique Carreau & Andrea Hamann & Fabrizio Marrella, Droit International, Pedone, 2022.• Emmanuel Decaux, Droit International Public, Dalloz, 2020.• Paola Gaeta & Jorge E. Viñuales & Salvatore Zappalá, Casese's International Law, Oxford, 2005.

Theory Topics

Week	Weekly Contents
1	Recognition in International Law
2	State Succession
3	Settlement of international disputes
4	Settlement of international disputes
5	Use of Force in International Relations

Week	Weekly Contents
6	Use of Force in International Relations
7	Case Study
8	Diplomatic and Consular Law
9	Law of International Responsibility
10	Law of International Responsibility
11	International Criminal Law: Basic Concepts
12	International Law of the Sea
13	International Law of the Sea
14	Case Study